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               Fig. S1 Comparison of 1H NMR spectra of I, 5, 6 and compound 3.
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Fig. S2 Sections of 1H-1H COSY NMR spectra of BODIPY 3.
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Fig. S3 11B NMR spectrum of BODIPY 3.
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Fig. S4 13C NMR spectrum of BODIPY 3.



                             

Fig. S5 Comparison of 1H NMR spectra of i, 7, 8, 9 and compound 4.
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Fig. S6 11B NMR spectrum of BODIPY 9.
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Fig. S7 19F NMR spectrum of BODIPY 9.
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Fig. S8 13C NMR spectrum of BODIPY 9.



                                         

                                   

Fig. S9 11B NMR spectrum of BODIPY 4.
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Fig. S10 13C NMR spectrum of BODIPY 4.



Fig. S11 HR-MS of compound 6.
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Fig. S12 HR-MS of compound 3.
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Fig. S13 HR-MS of compound 8.
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Fig. S14 HR-MS of compound 9.
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Fig. S15 HR-MS of compound 4.
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Fig. 16 Fluorescence responses of chemodosimeter 3 (1x10-5 M) in the presence of 10 eqv. of 
different anions and 4 eqv. of CN- ion under uv lamp in CH3CN: (a) F-, (b) Cl-, (c) Br- (d) I-, 
(e) HSO4

-, (f)ClO4
-, (g) NO3

-, (h), NO2
-, (i) N3

-, (j) CO3
--, (k) H2PO4

-, (l) CN-



Fig. S17 Absorption spectra of BODIPY 3 (1x10-5 M) in presence of various anions (10 eqv.) 
and 4 eqv. of CN- ion in CH3CN solution.
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Fig. S18 Fluorescence spectra of BODIPY 3 (1x10-5 M) in presence of various anions (10 
eqv.) and 4 eqv. of CN- ion in CH3CN solution.

500 525 550 575 600 625
0

150

300

450

600

750

900

In
te

ns
ity

Wavelength (nm)

 3
 F-

 Cl-

 Br-

 I-

 HSO4
-

 ClO4-

 NO3-

 NO2-

 N3-

 CO3
--

 H2PO4--

 CN-


